10 

.6923 18 Unlimited hours 

Upon termination and after completing at least one (1) continuous 

full year of employment, accumulated sick leave shall be compensated 

for on the basis of one-half (1/2) of accumulated unused sick leave 

up to one thousand four hundred forty (1,440) hours and paid at the 

employee’s current rate of pay. [maximum payout: seven hundred twenty 

(720) hours]. 

Upon retirement, as defined by the State of Michigan MERS, or upon 

death, accumulated sick leave up to one thousand four hundred forty 

hours (1,440) shall be compensated for on the basis of three-quarters 

(3/4) of the accumulated unused sick leave and paid at the employee’s 

current rate of pay. [maximum payout: one thousand eighty (1,080) 

hours]. 

For Employees hired on or after October 26, 2010, employees shall 

accumulate sick leave at the rate of ninety-six (96) sick leave hours 

per year. Sick leave time will be accumulated by pay periods based on 

the number of hours paid not to exceed eighty (80) hours per pay period